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CRIME IN NORTH CAROLINA 
ANNUAL SUMMARY REPORT OF 2012 AND 2013 UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING DATA 

 

STATEWIDE CRIME INDEX RATE PER 100,000 PERSONS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year Index 
Crime  
Rate 

Violent 

Crime 
Rate 

Property 

Crime 
Rate 

Violent Crimes Rate Property Crime Rate  
 

Arson 

Murder Rape Robbery Agg. 

Assault 

Burglary Larceny MVT 

2011  

2012  

3,942.2 

3,767.2 

356.6 

358.6 

3,585.6 

3,408.6 

5.3 

5.1 

20.8 

20.6 

101.2 

98.2 

229.3 

234.7 

1,119.3 

1,030.4 

2,288.3 

2,210.5 

178.0 

167.6 

18.9 

19.2 

Percent 
Change 

-4.4% +0.6% -4.9% -3.8% -1.0% -3.0% +2.4% -7.9% -3.4% -5.8% +1.6% 

Year Index 
Crime 
Rate 

Violent 

Crime 
Rate 

Property  

Crime 
Rate 

Violent Crime Rate Property Crime Rate  

 

Arson 

Murder Rape Robbery Agg. 

Assault 

Burglary Larceny MVT 

2012 

2013 

3,770.6 

3,506.2 

358.9 

339.5 

3,411.7 

3,166.6 

5.2 

5.0 

20.6 

18.5 

98.3 

96.4 

234.8 

219.7 

1,031.2 

935.3 

2,213.0 

2,082.1 

167.5 

149.2 

19.2 

15.8 

Percent 
Change 

-7.0% -5.4% -7.2% -3.8% -10.2% -1.9% -6.4% -9.3% -5.9% -10.9% -17.7% 



CRIME IN EDEN 
ANNUAL SUMMARY REPORT OF 2012 AND 2013 UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING DATA 

 

STATEWIDE CRIME INDEX RATE PER 100,000 PERSONS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year Index 
Crime  
Rate 

Violent 

Crime 
Rate 

Property 

Crime 
Rate 

Violent Crimes Rate Property Crime Rate 

Murder Rape Robbery Agg. 

Assault 

Burglary Larceny MVT 

2011  

2012  

5,235.7 

4,691.0 

437.4 

600.8 

4,798.4 

4,090.2 

6.4 

6.4 

12.9 

25.6 

57.9 

153.4 

360.2 

415.4 

1,189.9 

1,182.3 

3,299.7 

2,613.9 

308.7 

294.0 

Percent 
Change 

-10.3% +37.4% -14.6% 0% +98.4% +164.9% +15.3% -0.6% -20.6% -4.8% 

Year Index 
Crime 
Rate 

Violent 

Crime 
Rate 

Property  

Crime 
Rate 

Violent Crime Rate Property Crime Rate 

Murder Rape Robbery Agg. 

Assault 

Burglary Larceny MVT 

2012 

2013 

4,691.0 

4,427.0 

600.8 

369.5 

4,090.2 

4,057.6 

6.4 

6.5 

25.6 

13.0 

153.4 

116.7 

415.4 

233.3 

1,182.3 

972.3 

2,613.9 

2,858.4 

294.0 

226.9 

Percent 
Change 

-5.6% -38.5% -0.7% +1.5% -49.2% -23.9% -43.8% -17.8% +9.3% -22.8% 



CRIME IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
 

CRIME RATES PER 100,000 BY AGENCY 

THREE YEAR TREND 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department Year Violent Crime Rate Property Crime Rate Crime Index Rate 

Eden  

Police  

Department 

2011 437.4 4,791.9 5,229.3 

2012 600.8 4,090.2 4,691.0 

2013 369.5 4,057.6 4,427.0 

Reidsville  

Police  

Department 

 

2011 309.5 6,156.3 6,465.8 

2012 365.8 5,610.8 5,976.5 

2013 370.8 6,422.7 6,793.5 

Madison 

Police  

Department 

 

2011 400.2 5,513.6 5,913.7 

2012 535.2 6,110.6 6,645.9 

2013 135.4 4,512.6 4,648.0 

Mayodan 

Police 

Department 

2011 403.1 9,028.6 9,431.7 

2012 281.9 7,209.0 7,490.9 

2013 447.0 10,483.5 10,930.5 

Stoneville 

Police 

Department 

 

2011 189.2 4,825.0 5,014.2 

2012 284.1 1,799.2 2,083.3 

2013 No Data No Data No Data 

Rockingham County  

Sheriff’s  

Department 

2011 122.6 2,452.8 2,575.5 

2012 144.0 2,342.1 2,486.1 

2013 128.6 2,228.3 2,356.9 



CRIME IN EDEN 
 

INDEX OFFENSES 

TEN YEAR TREND 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Offenses 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Murder 4 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 

Rape 1 5 3 3 1 5 5 2 4 2 

Robbery 25 19 32 20 20 27 19 9 24 18 

Agg. 
Assault 

21 49 29 42 49 55 68 56 65 36 

Violent  

Crime 
51 75 64 66 72 88 92 68 94 57 

Burglary 234 308 298 239 215 204 232 185 185 150 

Larceny 691 701 685 609 605 482 556 512 409 441 

MVT 44 30 40 49 48 34 44 48 46 35 

Property  

Crime 
969 1,039 1,023 897 868 720 832 745 640 626 

Index 
Crime 
Total 

1,020 1,114 1,087 963 940 808 924 813 734 683 



CRIME IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
 

INDEX OFFENSES 

THREE YEAR TREND 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Violent Crime Property Crime Crime Index Total 

Eden  

Police  

Department 

2011 68 745 813 

2012 94 639 733 

2013 57 626 683 

Reidsville  

Police  

Department 

 

2011 45 895 940 

2012 53 813 866 

2013 53 918 971 

Madison 

Police  

Department 

 

2011 9 124 133 

2012 12 137 149 

2013 3 100 103 

Mayodan 

Police 

Department 

2011 10 224 234 

2012 7 179 186 

2013 11 258 269 

Stoneville 

Police 

Department 

 

2011 2 51 53 

2012 3 19 22 

2013 No Data No Data No Data 

Rockingham County  

Sheriff’s  

Department 

2011 71 1,420 1,491 

2012 83 1,350 1,433 

2013 74 1,282 1,356 



CRIME IN EDEN 
INDEX OFFENSES AND CLEARANCES 

THREE YEAR TREND 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Type of Crime Index Offense Year Offenses Offenses 
Cleared 

Percentage 
Cleared 

Statewide 
Cleared 

Violent Crime Murder 2011 1 0 0% 85.4% 

2012 1 1 100% 82.5% 

2013 1 1 100% 87.9% 

Rape 2011 2 1 50% 59.4% 

2012 4 4 100% 62.3% 

2013 2 2 100% 60.7% 

Robbery 2011 9 6 67% 40.9% 

2012 24 16 67% 43.2% 

2013 18 13 72% 43.3% 

Agg. Assault 2011 56 50 89% 67.7% 

2012 65 58 89% 65.4% 

2013 36 30 83% 63.6% 

Property Crime Burglary 2011 185 45 24% 18.3% 

2012 185 63 34% 18.8% 

2013 150 53 35% 19.3% 

Larceny 2011 512 200 39% 28.9% 

2012 409 165 40% 30.7% 

2013 441 194 44% 31.7% 

MVT 2011 48 23 48% 23.7% 

2012 46 18 39% 23.1% 

2013 35 15 43% 25.2% 



CRIME IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
 

ARSON OFFENSES AND CLEARANCES 

THREE YEAR TREND 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arson Offenses Arson Offenses Cleared Estimated Property Damage 

Eden  

Police  

Department 

2011 3 0 $43,530 

2012 6 6 $364,000 

2013 2 0 $60,000 

Reidsville  

Police  

Department 

 

2011 2 0 $2,000 

2012 8 6 $23,086 

2013 3 2 $210 

Madison 

Police  

Department 

 

2011 0 0 $0 

2012 0 0 $0 

2013 0 0 $0 

Mayodan 

Police 

Department 

2011 0 0 $0 

2012 0 0 $0 

2013 0 0 $0 

Stoneville 

Police 

Department 

 

2011 0 0 $0 

2012 0 0 $0 

2013 0 0 $0 

Rockingham County  

Sheriff’s  

Department 

2011 1 0 $900 

2012 4 0 $304 

2013 1 1 $3 



CRIME IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
 

STOLEN AND RECOVERED PROPERTY 

THREE YEAR TREND 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stolen Property Recovered Property Percentage Recovered 

Eden  

Police  

Department 

2011 $803,293 $155,339 19.3% 

2012 $908,804 $217,605 23.9% 

2013 $570,454 $141,807 24.9% 

Reidsville  

Police  

Department 

 

2011 $665,526 $201,961 30.3% 

2012 $637,189 $114,913 18.0% 

2013 $697,588 $193,923 27.8% 

Madison 

Police  

Department 

 

2011 $42,324 $0 0% 

2012 $41,210 $0 0% 

2013 $54,297 $0 0% 

Mayodan 

Police 

Department 

2011 $51,078 $7,389 14.5% 

2012 $31,261 $5,978 19.1% 

2013 $57,405 $7,199 12.5% 

Stoneville 

Police 

Department 

 

2011 $18,041 $744 4.1% 

2012 $7,996 $218 2.7% 

No Data No Data No Data No Data 

Rockingham County  

Sheriff’s  

Department 

2011 $1,981,463 $187,070 9.4% 

2012 $3,006,019 $269,532 9.0% 

2013 $1,448,204 $24,421 1.7% 



                   

 

 

 

                         

 

 

                       

 

 

 

EDEN POLICE COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 

 

                     2011       2012        2013        2014    

 
TOTAL CALLS               55,648                52,637                48,022                NO DATA  

 

 

ROLL OVER CALLS      42,107                38,655                35,405               NO DATA 

 

 

911 CALLS                    13,718                13,982                12,617                10,724 
 

 

TRANSFERRED 911 CALLS       3,115                  3,117                  2,979                  2,258 
 
 

CAD TRACKING NUMBERS   23,652                23,234               23,512                 22,616 

 
ON NOVEMBER 10, 2014 THE EDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT TRANSFERRED ALL DISPATCHING 
SERVICES TO THE ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 911 CENTER.   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
PATROL DIVISION 
 

                        2011        2012        2013        2014 
 
CITATIONS               2,769                   2,223                   1,918                   2,050 

 
DWI ARREST               175                      159                       112                       88  

 
WARNING 
CITATIONS               1,037                      940                      713                     952 

 
CRASH  
REPORTS                    384                       378                      497                    529 

 
ARREST                    1,132                    1,127                   1,103                   981  

 

IVC                             146                       142                      102                   148                                         
                                                                                                                                            (982 HRS)                     (1,287 HRS) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 DETECTIVE DIVISION 
 

                        2011       2012        2013        2014 
 
TOTAL 
CASES                       2,206                   2,230                  2,081                 1,932 

 
TOTAL CASES 
CLOSED                    1,149                   1,575                  1,538                 1,419 

 
PERCENTAGE 
CLOSED                   65.6%                  70.6%                 73.9%                 73.4%   

 
CLOSED BY  
ARRESTS                      803                       828                    823                    722 

 
PERCENTAGE 
CLOSED BY 

ARREST                     36.4%                  37.1%                39.5%                 37.3% 

 

                                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TO ILLUSTRATE HOW TIME IS SPENT IN THE INVESTIGATIVE UNIT IN 2014.  I 

HAVE PROVIDED YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND A 

BREAKDOWN OF HOURS FOR EACH CATEGORY FOR THE ENTIRE UNIT: 
 
 
 

 TRAINING:                                762 HOURS 

 

                

COURT/DA MEETINGS:             312.5 HOURS 

 

 

VOICE STRESS TEST                    17 TESTS  

 

 

VIDEO LAB ANALYSIS:              53 EXAMINATIONS 

 

 

SEARCH WARRANTS:                67 WARRANTS EXECUTED 



ANIMAL CONTROL 

 
IN 2014 ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS PICKED UP APPROXIMATELY 

185 DOGS AND 310 CATS.  SOME OF THESE ANIMALS WERE 
CLAIMED BY THE OWNERS.  HOWEVER, MOST OF THE CATS WERE 

FERAL CATS AND NOT ELIGIBLE FOR ADOPTION.  WE HAVE STARTED 

WORKING MORE CLOSELY WITH RESCUE GROUPS AND WERE ABLE 

TO ADOPT OUT 73 DOGS AND 2 CATS. 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
D.A.R.E. PROGRAM 
IN THE SCHOOL YEAR 2013-2014, APPROXIMATELY 240 

5TH GRADE STUDENTS COMPLETED THE D.A.R.E. 

CURRICULUM.  APPROXIMATELY 300 OTHER STUDENTS 

BELOW 5TH GRADE PARTICIPATED IN D.A.R.E. 

VISITATION.  WE ALSO ADDED ONE SCHOOL RESOURCE 

OFFICER TO WORK IN ALL THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS.  

APPROXIMATELY 83% OF THE COST OF THIS POSITION 

IS BEING FUNDED BY A GRANT THROUGH THE SCHOOL 

SYSTEM.   FINALLY, WE CERTIFIED TWO ADDITIONAL  

OFFICERS IN D.A.R.E.  

  

 

 

G.R.E.A.T. PROGRAM 
IN THE SCHOOL YEAR 2013-2014,  

APPROXIMATELY 260 6TH GRADE  STUDENTS  

COMPLETED THE G.R.E.A.T CURRICULUM. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



QUESTIONS? 
 

 

 

 

 

 


