EDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 2015 REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL



CRIME IN NORTH CAROLINA ANNUAL SUMMARY REPORT OF 2012 AND 2013 UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING DATA

STATEWIDE CRIME INDEX RATE PER 100,000 PERSONS

Year	Index Crime Rate	Violent Crime Rate	Property Crime Rate	V	Violent Crimes Rate			Property Crime Rate			Arson
				Murder	Rape	Robbery	Agg. Assault	Burglary	Larceny	MVT	
2011 2012	3,942.2 3,767.2	356.6 358.6	3,585.6 3,408.6	5.3 5.1	20.8 20.6	101.2 98.2	229.3 234.7	1,119.3 1,030.4	2,288.3 2,210.5	178.0 167.6	18.9 19.2
Percent Change	-4.4%	+0.6%	-4.9%	-3.8%	-1.0%	-3.0%	+2.4%	-7.9%	-3.4%	-5.8%	+1.6%

Year	Index Crime Rate	Violent Crime Rate	Property Crime Rate	Violent Crime Rate			Property Crime Rate			Arson	
				Murder	Rape	Robbery	Agg. Assault	Burglary	Larceny	MVT	
2012 2013	3,770.6 3,506.2	358.9 339.5	3,411.7 3,166.6	5.2 5.0	20.6 18.5	98.3 96.4	234.8 219.7	1,031.2 935.3	2,213.0 2,082.1	167.5 149.2	19.2 15.8
Percent Change	-7.0%	-5.4%	-7.2%	-3.8%	-10.2%	-1.9%	-6.4%	-9.3%	-5.9%	-10.9%	-17.7%

CRIME IN EDEN ANNUAL SUMMARY REPORT OF 2012 AND 2013 UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING DATA

STATEWIDE CRIME INDEX RATE PER 100,000 PERSONS

Year	Index Crime Rate	Violent Crime Rate	Property Crime Rate	Violent Crimes Rate			Property Crime Rate			
				Murder	Rape	Robbery	Agg. Assault	Burglary	Larceny	MVT
2011 2012	5,235.7 4,691.0	437.4 600.8	4,798.4 4,090.2	6.4 6.4	12.9 25.6	57.9 153.4	360.2 415.4	1,189.9 1,182.3	3,299.7 2,613.9	308.7 294.0
Percent Change	-10.3%	+37.4%	-14.6%	0%	+98.4%	+164.9%	+15.3%	-0.6%	-20.6%	-4.8%

Year	Index Crime Rate	Violent Crime Rate	Property Crime Rate	,	Violent Crime Rate			Pro	perty Cri	me Rate
				Murder	Rape	Robbery	Agg. Assault	Burglary	Larceny	MVT
2012 2013	4,691.0 4,427.0	600.8 369.5	4,090.2 4,057.6	6.4 6.5	25.6 13.0	153.4 116.7	415.4 233.3	1,182.3 972.3	2,613.9 2,858.4	294.0 226.9
Percent Change	-5.6%	-38.5%	-0.7%	+1.5%	-49.2%	-23.9%	-43.8%	-17.8%	+9.3%	-22.8%

CRIME RATES PER 100,000 BY AGENCY THREE YEAR TREND

Department	Year	Violent Crime Rate	Property Crime Rate	Crime Index Rate
Eden	2011	437.4	4,791.9	5,229.3
Police Department	2012	600.8	4,090.2	4,691.0
·	2013	369.5	4,057.6	4,427.0
Reidsville	2011	309.5	6,156.3	6,465.8
Police Department	2012	365.8	5,610.8	5,976.5
,	2013	370.8	6,422.7	6,793.5
Madison	2011	400.2	5,513.6	5,913.7
Police Department	2012	535.2	6,110.6	6,645.9
·	2013	135.4	4,512.6	4,648.0
Mayodan	2011	403.1	9,028.6	9,431.7
Police Department	2012	281.9	7,209.0	7,490.9
·	2013	447.0	10,483.5	10,930.5
Stoneville	2011	189.2	4,825.0	5,014.2
Police Department	2012	284.1	1,799.2	2,083.3
	2013	No Data	No Data	No Data
Rockingham County	2011	122.6	2,452.8	2,575.5
Sheriff's Department	2012	144.0	2,342.1	2,486.1
	2013	128.6	2,228.3	2,356.9

CRIME IN EDEN

INDEX OFFENSES TEN YEAR TREND

Offenses	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
Murder	4	2	0	1	2	1	0	1	1	1
Rape	1	5	3	3	1	5	5	2	4	2
Robbery	25	19	32	20	20	27	19	9	24	18
Agg. Assault	21	49	29	42	49	55	68	56	65	36
Violent Crime	51	75	64	66	72	88	92	68	94	57
Burglary	234	308	298	239	215	204	232	185	185	150
Larceny	691	701	685	609	605	482	556	512	409	441
MVT	44	30	40	49	48	34	44	48	46	35
Property Crime	969	1,039	1,023	897	868	720	832	745	640	626
<u>Index</u> <u>Crime</u> <u>Total</u>	<u>1,020</u>	<u>1,114</u>	<u>1,087</u>	<u>963</u>	<u>940</u>	<u>808</u>	<u>924</u>	<u>813</u>	<u>734</u>	<u>683</u>

INDEX OFFENSES THREE YEAR TREND

		Violent Crime	Property Crime	Crime Index Total
Eden	2011	68	745	813
Police Department	2012	94	639	733
	2013	57	626	683
Reidsville	2011	45	895	940
Police Department	2012	53	813	866
	2013	53	918	971
Madison	2011	9	124	133
Police Department	2012	12	137	149
	2013	3	100	103
Mayodan	2011	10	224	234
Police Department	2012	7	179	186
	2013	11	258	269
Stoneville	2011	2	51	53
Police Department	2012	3	19	22
	2013	No Data	No Data	No Data
Rockingham County	2011	71	1,420	1,491
Sheriff's Department	2012	83	1,350	1,433
	2013	74	1,282	1,356

CRIME IN EDEN INDEX OFFENSES AND CLEARANCES THREE YEAR TREND

		11111	CE TEAR IREND			
Type of Crime	Index Offense	Year	Offenses	Offenses Cleared	Percentage Cleared	Statewide Cleared
Violent Crime	Murder	2011	1	0	0%	85.4%
		2012	1	1	100%	82.5%
		2013	1	1	100%	87.9%
	Rape	2011	2	1	50%	59.4%
		2012	4	4	100%	62.3%
		2013	2	2	100%	60.7%
	Robbery	2011	9	6	67%	40.9%
		2012	24	16	67%	43.2%
		2013	18	13	72%	43.3%
	Agg. Assault	2011	56	50	89%	67.7%
		2012	65	58	89%	65.4%
		2013	36	30	83%	63.6%
Property Crime	Burglary	2011	185	45	24%	18.3%
		2012	185	63	34%	18.8%
		2013	150	53	35%	19.3%
	Larceny	2011	512	200	39%	28.9%
		2012	409	165	40%	30.7%
		2013	441	194	44%	31.7%
	MVT	2011	48	23	48%	23.7%
		2012	46	18	39%	23.1%
		2013	35	15	43%	25.2%

ARSON OFFENSES AND CLEARANCES THREE YEAR TREND

		Arson Offenses	Arson Offenses Cleared	Estimated Property Damage
Eden	2011	3	0	\$43,530
Police Department	2012	6	6	\$364,000
	2013	2	0	\$60,000
Reidsville	2011	2	0	\$2,000
Police Department	2012	8	6	\$23,086
	2013	3	2	\$210
Madison	2011	0	0	\$0
Police Department	2012	0	0	\$0
	2013	0	0	\$0
Mayodan	2011	0	0	\$0
Police Department	2012	0	0	\$0
· ·	2013	0	0	\$0
Stoneville	2011	0	0	\$0
Police Department	2012	0	0	\$0
	2013	0	0	\$0
Rockingham County	2011	1	0	\$900
Sheriff's Department	2012	4	0	\$304
	2013	1	1	\$3

STOLEN AND RECOVERED PROPERTY THREE YEAR TREND

		Stolen Property	Recovered Property	Percentage Recovered
Eden	2011	\$803,293	\$155,339	19.3%
Police Department	2012	\$908,804	\$217,605	23.9%
·	2013	\$570,454	\$141,807	24.9%
Reidsville	2011	\$665,526	\$201,961	30.3%
Police Department	2012	\$637,189	\$114,913	18.0%
·	2013	\$697,588	\$193,923	27.8%
Madison	2011	\$42,324	\$0	0%
Police Department	2012	\$41,210	\$0	0%
·	2013	\$54,297	\$0	0%
Mayodan	2011	\$51,078	\$7,389	14.5%
Police Department	2012	\$31,261	\$5,978	19.1%
	2013	\$57,405	\$7,199	12.5%
Stoneville	2011	\$18,041	\$744	4.1%
Police Department	2012	\$7,996	\$218	2.7%
	No Data	No Data	No Data	No Data
Rockingham County	2011	\$1,981,463	\$187,070	9.4%
Sheriff's Department	2012	\$3,006,019	\$269,532	9.0%
	2013	\$1,448,204	\$24,421	1.7%



EDEN POLICE COMMUNICATIONS CENTER

	2011	2012	2013	2014
TOTAL CALLS	55,648	52,637	48,022	NO DATA
ROLL OVER CALLS	42,107	38,655	35,405	NO DATA
911 CALLS	13,718	13,982	12,617	10,724
TRANSFERRED 911 CALLS	3,115	3,117	2,979	2,258
CAD TRACKING NUMBERS	23,652	23,234	23,512	22,616

ON NOVEMBER 10, 2014 THE EDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT TRANSFERRED ALL DISPATCHING SERVICES TO THE ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 911 CENTER.



PATROL DIVISION

	2011	2012	2013	2014
CITATIONS	2,769	2,223	1,918	2,050
DWI ARREST	175	159	112	88
WARNING CITATIONS	1,037	940	713	952
CRASH REPORTS	384	378	497	529
ARREST	1,132	1,127	1,103	981
IVC	146	142	102 (982 HRS)	148 (1,287 HRS)



DETECTIVE DIVISION

	2011	2012	2013	2014
TOTAL CASES	2,206	2,230	2,081	1,932
TOTAL CASES CLOSED	1,149	1,575	1,538	1,419
PERCENTAGE CLOSED	65.6%	70.6%	73.9%	73.4%
CLOSED BY ARRESTS	803	828	823	722
PERCENTAGE CLOSED BY ARREST	36.4%	37.1%	39.5%	37.3%

EDEN POLICE



The time is always right to do what is right.

HONOR

A code of integrity, dignity and pride.

COURAGE

That quality of mind which enables one to encounter danger and difficulties with firmness.

INTEGRITY

Steadfast adherence to a strict moral and ethical code.

ETHICS

A set of principles of right conduct.

DIGNITY

The quality or state of being worthy of esteem or respect.

VALOR

Boldness or determination in facing great danger.

"All that is necessary for the triumph of evil is that good men do nothing."
- Edmund Burke

TO ILLUSTRATE HOW TIME IS SPENT IN THE INVESTIGATIVE UNIT IN 2014. I HAVE PROVIDED YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND A BREAKDOWN OF HOURS FOR EACH CATEGORY FOR THE ENTIRE UNIT:

TRAINING: 762 HOURS

COURT/DA MEETINGS: 312.5 HOURS

VOICE STRESS TEST 17 TESTS

VIDEO LAB ANALYSIS: 53 EXAMINATIONS

SEARCH WARRANTS: 67 WARRANTS EXECUTED

EDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT • 308 E. STADIUM DRIVE • EDEN, NC 27288 • 336-623-9755

ANIMAL CONTROL

IN 2014 ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS PICKED UP APPROXIMATELY 185 DOGS AND 310 CATS. SOME OF THESE ANIMALS WERE CLAIMED BY THE OWNERS. HOWEVER, MOST OF THE CATS WERE FERAL CATS AND NOT ELIGIBLE FOR ADOPTION. WE HAVE STARTED WORKING MORE CLOSELY WITH RESCUE GROUPS AND WERE ABLE TO ADOPT OUT 73 DOGS AND 2 CATS.





D.A.R.E. PROGRAM IN THE SCHOOL YEAR 2013-2014, APPROXIMATELY 240 5TH GRADE STUDENTS COMPLETED THE D.A.R.E. **CURRICULUM. APPROXIMATELY 300 OTHER STUDENTS** BELOW 5TH GRADE PARTICIPATED IN D.A.R.E. VISITATION. WE ALSO ADDED ONE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER TO WORK IN ALL THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS. APPROXIMATELY 83% OF THE COST OF THIS POSITION IS BEING FUNDED BY A GRANT THROUGH THE SCHOOL SYSTEM. FINALLY, WE CERTIFIED TWO ADDITIONAL OFFICERS IN D.A.R.E.



G.R.E.A.T. PROGRAM
IN THE SCHOOL YEAR 2013-2014,
APPROXIMATELY 260 6TH GRADE STUDENTS
COMPLETED THE G.R.E.A.T CURRICULUM.

QUESTIONS?